
Charge Card Service Center- Points of Contact

**Subject to Change**

NAME EMAIL ADDRESS TITLE DIVISION TELEPHONE

Loretta Smith-Hawkins Loretta.Smith-Hawkins@dm.usda.gov Chief, PSD OPPM-PSD 202-401-1023

Felando (Phil) Johnson Felando.Johnson@dm.usda.gov Program Manager OPPM-PSD 202-401-2225

Ralph Faulk Ralph.Faulk@dm.usda.gov Information Technology Specialist OPPM-PSD 202-720-1288

Kia Pope Kia.Pope@dm.usda.gov Administrative Support Specialist OPPM-PSD 202-720-9772

Paul Walden Paul.Walden@dm.usda.gov Chief, Property Management Division OPPM-PMD 202-720-7283

Rhea Jack Rhea.Jack@dm.usda.gov Fleet Program Manager OPPM-PMD 202-720-8616

Teresa Maguire Teresa.Maguire@cfo.usda.gov Travel Lead OCFO-FPD 202-690-0290

Effie Coley Effie.Coley@cfo.usda.gov Departmental A/OPC OCFO-FPD 202-720-0738

Last Updated: 04/04/2014

Purchase 

Fleet

Travel

USDA Office of Procurement and Property Management

USDA Charge Card Service Center

mailto:Loretta.Smith-Hawkins@dm.usda.gov
mailto:Felando.Johnson@dm.usda.gov
mailto:Ralph.Faulk@dm.usda.gov
mailto:Kia.Pope@dm.usda.gov
mailto:Paul.Walden@dm.usda.gov
mailto:Rhea.Jack@dm.usda.gov
mailto:Teresa.Maguire@cfo.usda.gov
mailto:Effie.Coley@cfo.usda.gov

